
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_31-12-22  A and B Fleets

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 11  Graham Parratt

Congratulations
Well done  Graham.

J 333 1 4 3 1 1 2 3
2 24  Robert Auton

Second  Robert

J 353 3 8 2 7 2 8 2
3 25  Tom Arthur J 146 6 1 5 6 7 1 6
4 25  Ron Bedyn J 222 4 6 4 9 3 7 1
5 27  Cliff Bishop J 269 2 7 1 8 4 9 5
6 27  Roy Bickerstaffe J 275 5 5 6 2 6 3 8
7 33  Peter Bradley J 363 8 2 7 4 9 5 7
8 34  Bob Torrie EC12 134 7 DNF 9 3 5 6 4
9 37  Ralph Biggs J 303 9 3 8 5 8 4 9

10 59  Tony Taylor J 344 10 9 10 DNF 10 10 10

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 11  Graham Parratt

Congratulations  Graham

333 1 4 3 1 1 2 3
2 22  Robert Auton

Second  Robert

353 3 8 2 6 2 7 2
3 23  Tom Arthur 146 6 1 5 5 6 1 5
4 24  Ron Bedyn 222 4 6 4 8 3 6 1
5 25  Cliff Bishop 269 2 7 1 7 4 8 4
6 26  Roy Bickerstaffe 275 5 5 6 2 5 3 7
7 30  Peter Bradley 363 7 2 7 3 8 5 6
8 34  Ralph Biggs 303 8 3 8 4 7 4 8
9 54  Tony Taylor 344 9 9 9 DNF 9 9 9



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_31-12-22

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 3728  Graham Parratt

Congratulations
Well done  Graham.

J 333 622 687 620 598 585 652 651
2 4041  Cliff Bishop

Second  Cliff

J 269 627 792 620 631 689 734 740
3 4052  Robert Auton J 353 705 803 643 619 650 728 707
4 4125  Ron Bedyn J 222 662 750 705 662 680 725 691
5 4179  Tom Arthur J 146 739 713 763 611 731 701 684
6 4239  Roy Bickerstaffe J 275 726 703 781 661 661 751 737
7 4294  Peter Bradley J 363 719 721 787 667 729 771 687
8 4418  Ralph Biggs J 303 787 746 796 669 710 759 747
9 4480  Bob Torrie EC12 134 774 DNF 952 664 649 716 725

10 5645  Tony Taylor J 344 1006 907 1084 DNF 890 806 952

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 3728  Graham Parratt

Congratulations  Graham

333 622 687 620 598 585 652 651
2 4041  Cliff Bishop

Second  Cliff

269 627 792 620 631 689 734 740
3 4052  Robert Auton 353 705 803 643 619 650 728 707
4 4125  Ron Bedyn 222 662 750 705 662 680 725 691
5 4179  Tom Arthur 146 739 713 763 611 731 701 684
6 4239  Roy Bickerstaffe 275 726 703 781 661 661 751 737
7 4294  Peter Bradley 363 719 721 787 667 729 771 687
8 4418  Ralph Biggs 303 787 746 796 669 710 759 747
9 5645  Tony Taylor 344 1006 907 1084 DNF 890 806 952



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_31-12-22

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4120  Robert Auton -1.7

Congratulations
Well done  Robert.

J 353 717 817 654 629 661 740 719
2 4139  Cliff Bishop -2.4

Second  Cliff

J 269 642 811 635 646 706 752 758
3 4294  Graham Parratt -15.2 J 333 716 791 714 689 674 751 750
4 4297  Roy Bickerstaffe -1.4 J 275 736 713 792 670 670 761 747
5 4352  Tom Arthur -4.2 J 146 770 743 795 636 761 730 712
6 4440  Ralph Biggs -0.5 J 303 791 750 800 672 713 763 751
7 4461  Peter Bradley -3.9 J 363 747 749 818 693 757 801 714
8 4536  Bob Torrie -1.3 EC12 134 784 DNF 964 672 657 725 734
9 4574  Ron Bedyn -10.9 J 222 734 832 782 734 754 804 766

10 7339  Tony Taylor -30.0 J 344 1308 1179 1409 DNF 1157 1048 1238

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4120  Robert Auton -1.7

Congratulations  Robert

353 717 817 654 629 661 740 719
2 4139  Cliff Bishop -2.4

Second  Cliff

269 642 811 635 646 706 752 758
3 4294  Graham Parratt -15.2 333 716 791 714 689 674 751 750
4 4297  Roy Bickerstaffe -1.4 275 736 713 792 670 670 761 747
5 4352  Tom Arthur -4.2 146 770 743 795 636 761 730 712
6 4440  Ralph Biggs -0.5 303 791 750 800 672 713 763 751
7 4461  Peter Bradley -3.9 363 747 749 818 693 757 801 714
8 4574  Ron Bedyn -10.9 222 734 832 782 734 754 804 766
9 7339  Tony Taylor -30.0 344 1308 1179 1409 DNF 1157 1048 1238

Thankyou race officers  Barry  and  Ron

Prepared  Saturday, 31 December 2022,  3:39 PM  Copyright P. Knight


